
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 23

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 1st December 2025)


ODISHA'S PROPOSAL FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF AN AVIATION
AND AEROSPACE PARK


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government is considering the State of Odisha's proposal for the development of an Aviation and Aerospace Park near Bhubaneswar to attract private sector investment; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)


(a) and (b) The Ministry of Civil Aviation has not received any proposal from the State Government of Odisha regarding the development of an Aviation and Aerospace Park near Bhubaneswar.
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